

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : AK NPS KLGO 10(1)

Project Name : Repair Dyea Flats Road and Slide Cemetery Road

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00024

State : AK

County : SKAGWAY HOONAH ANGOON BOROUGH

Federal Location : KLONDIKE GOLD RUSH NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Susan Yenne

Date: 3/15/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Susan Yenne

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 4/19/2016

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 877,842.50	
CHUMLEY'S INC. PO BOX 7663 NIKISKI, AK 99635		\$ 831,995.11	No
HUNZ & HUNZ ENTERF PO BOX 185 SKAGWAY, AK 99840		\$ 849,275.00	
ROCK-N-ROAD CONST PO BOX 1188 PETERSBURG, AK 998		\$ 1,232,349.60	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK NPS KLG0 10(1)

Project Name: Repair Dyea Flats Road and Slide Cemetery Road

Engineer's Estimate

CHUMLEY'S INC.

HUNZ & HUNZ ENTERPRISES

ROCK-N-ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,867.00	\$ 24,867.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0140	1,690	LNFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,140.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0160	1,000	LNFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
15706-0400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP									
Line A0180	2	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0200	80	MGAL	\$ 154.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 9.60
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0220	3.2	ACRE	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 23,030.00	\$ 73,696.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,080.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0240	3	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line A0260	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0280	1,050	CUYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 41,212.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK NPS KLGO 10(1)

Project Name: Repair Dyea Flats Road and Slide Cemetery Road

Engineer's Estimate

CHUMLEY'S INC.

HUNZ & HUNZ ENTERPRISES

ROCK-N-ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION									
Line A0300	1,000	CUYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW									
Line A0320	5,000	CUYD	\$ 19.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION									
Line A0340	60	LNFT	\$ 41.33	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2									
Line A0360	350	SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1									
Line A0380	730	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 47,267.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,800.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3									
Line A0400	75	CUYD	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
25125-0000	BOULDER (4' x 4' x 4')									
Line A0420	1	EACH	\$ 2,218.00	\$ 2,218.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2									
Line A0440	8,000	TON	\$ 24.77	\$ 198,160.00	\$ 26.66	\$ 213,280.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 155,200.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 250,000.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0460	83	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 55.17	\$ 4,579.11	\$ 80.25	\$ 6,660.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0480	104	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,760.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0500	56	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 164.75	\$ 9,226.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,320.00
60414-0000	TRENCH DRAIN									
Line A0520	3,900	SQFT	\$ 7.60	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,400.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0540	8	HOUR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00
62201-0350	BACKHOE									
Line A0560	8	HOUR	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK NPS KLGO 10(1)

Project Name: Repair Dyea Flats Road and Slide Cemetery Road

Engineer's Estimate

CHUMLEY'S INC.

HUNZ & HUNZ ENTERPRISES

ROCK-N-ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0750	WHEEL LOADER, 0.4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line A0580	8	HOUR	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
62201-2350	POWER BROOM									
Line A0600	24	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
62201-3850	WATER TRUCK									
Line A0620	24	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0640	8	HOUR	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 612.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
62406-0100	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0660	0.2	ACRE	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A0680	33	SQFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,270.00
63309-0000	DELINEATOR									
Line A0700	1	EACH	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN									
Line A0720	9	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
63316-2000	REMOVE AND RESET DELINEATOR									
Line A0740	1	EACH	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3									
Line A0760	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
63502-1050	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER									
Line A0780	110	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,050.00
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B									
Line A0800	2	EACH	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE									
Line A0820	275	LNFT	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 948.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,050.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A0840	130	SQFT	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No: AK NPS KLGO 10(1)

Project Name: Repair Dyea Flats Road and Slide Cemetery Road

Engineer's Estimate

CHUMLEY'S INC.

HUNZ & HUNZ ENTERPRISES

ROCK-N-ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line A0860	90	DAY	\$ 656.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 81,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0880	1,160	FXHR	\$ 82.00	\$ 95,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 96,628.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,400.00
63703-0000	RESIDENTIAL HOUSING									
Line A0900	1	EACH	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
63704-0000	VEHICLE									
Line A0920	1	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00